
Name Leadership Position(s) Club Email Address Phone Number
Tina Ady Coordinator, Career & Technology Scholarships Killeen Heights mady@ctcd.edu (254) 338-8984

Tom Anderson Coordinator, Global Grant Scholarships Austin Tander6854@sbcglobal.net (512) 589-6328

Eric Armstrong Assistant Governor (Area 4) Killeen Heights eric@exithot.com (254) 317-2383

Kelly Barr Chair, End Polio Now Subcommittee Killeen Heights kelly@kidztherapeze.com (254) 681-0505
Landis Bayliss Assistant Governor (Area 1) Fairfield landis.heritage@gmail.com (903) 388-5087

District Webmaster;                                                     

Social Media Manager
Joan Bohls Environmental Sustainability Advisor E-Club of Central Texas joan9e@gmail.com (512) 497-9502

Sarah Brightwell Coordinator, Youth Exchange Austin Cosmopolitan sarah.brightwell3@gmail.com (972) 743-3275

Chair, District Rotary Foundation Committee; 

Coordinator, Paul Harris Society;

Chair, Endowment/Major Gifts Subcommittee

District Representative, Council on Legislation
Jeff Coleman District Insurance Representative Pflugerville scubajeff41@gmail.com (512) 627-8516

Chair, Finance Committee;  

President, District 5870 Keyway, Inc.
Ginny Craig District Registrar Northwest Austin vscraig17@outlook.com (512) 983-6967

District Governor

Chair, Strategic Planning Committee
Ellison Crowder Coordinator, Global Grants

Joe Dahlstrom Assistant Governor (Area 5) Cedar Park-Leander joe.dahlstrom@utexas.edu (361) 935-8845

Jim Dardnne Coordinator, Club Growth West Austin dardnne@swbell,net (512) 423-4488

Coordinator, Member Retention

Chair, Celebration of Life
Coordinator, Membership Education

District Representative, Rotary Multi-district Training Institute Board of 

Directors
Margaret Ferguson Assistant Governor (Area 2) Waco Sunrise magferguson1@gmail.com (254) 715-1868

Patrick Harrison Chair, District Public Image Committee Austin Cosmopolitan pharrisonrotary@gmail.com (917) 880-4102

Ann Graham Assistant Governor (Area 7) Austin anngraham@sbcglobal.net (806) 470-4002

Julian Grant Coordinator, Interact Georgetown julian.grant@post.harvard.edu (512) 439-9993

Assistant Governor (Area 3)

Service Project Advisor
Chair, District Membership Committee

New Member Leads

District Representative, Lone Star P.E.T.S. Board of Trustees
Ellen Hunt Chair, Grants Subcommittee Chair Austin ephainc@gmail.com (512) 527-4239

Frank Ivy Assistant Governor (Area 8) Austin-North by Northeast austinwinenut@gmail.com (512) 294-3300

Chief of Staff;                                                               
Chair, District Resolutions Committee

District Historian

Chair, District Youth Service Committee

Coordinator, Rotaract
Jody  LeMarr-Cabano Assistant Governor (Area 13) Corsicana jodyod@hotmail.com (254) 747-3074

George Lourigan Chair, Annual Fund Subcommittee Georgetown george@georgelourigan.com (512) 635-3329

Ed Martin Youth Protection Officer Austin Westlake Edmartin@sageinvestigations.com (512) 659-3179

Kent Miller Chair, Peace Fellow Subcommittee Northwest Austin kent.kcm@gmail.com (512) 560-2559

Michelle Morgan Assistant Governor (Area 12) Cameron morganfamily72@hotmail.com (512) 639-9004

Barbara Najera 2023 RYLA Camp Director Pflugerville bnajera8@gmail.com (512) 934-3764

Phil Oestreich Assistant Governor (Area 11) La Grange philoestex@gmail.com (979) 966-9474

Mary Reynolds Coordinator, EAFK Austin maryreynolds222@gmail.com (512) 415-6345

Assistant Governor (Area 10)

Chair, Roll of Fame Committee

Amber Scarborough Co-Chair, District Public Image Committee South Austin ascar35@gmail.com (512) 423-6863

Richard Schneider Coordinator, DAP Grants Temple richard@jupefeeds.com (254) 913-0032

Geri Schwartzman LG, Major Events Killeen Heights Info@milestonememoriesandevents.com (254) 423-6673

Doug Smith District Governor-Elect Temple-South doug@papergraphicsltd.com (245) 534-2943

Joyce Smith Assistant Governor (Area 6) Marble Falls Jjjs3smith@gmail.com (512) 799-7482

Todd Smith District Governor Nominee Georgetown tps.rotary@gmail.com (512) 542-4485

PDG Tim Buckley Chair, District Governor Nominating Committee            Northwest Austin twb1123@austin.rr.com (512) 250-5276

Dee Thomas District Rotary Foundation Committee Treasurer Cedar Park-Leander Dee@TxAustinHomeSales.com (512) 298-5903

Earl Williams Sergeant-at-Arms Harker Heights will46@hot.rr.com (254) 698-6229

Karron Wilson Assistant Governor (Area 9);                             Georgetown karron@wilson2.us (512) 466-0482

Jon Yates Liaison, Scouting USA Austin Jon.Yates@Scouting.org (512) 496-3289

Cindy Zavodny District Treasurer Temple-South cindy.zavodny@sbcglobal.net (254) 760-1315

Rotary Support Staff
Nick Taylor nick.taylor@rotary.org (847) 866-3429

Emily Tucker emily.tucker@rotary.org (847) 866-3258

Tabitha Sparks tabitha.sparks@rotary.org (847) 866-3288

Renee Reiling renee.reiling@rotary.org (847) 866-3314

Rebecca Tanaka rebecca.tanaka@rotary.org (847) 866-3166

Shelley Hill shelley.hill@rotary.org (847) 866-3170Major Gifts Officer

Associate Officer, The Americas, Club and District Support

Regional Membership Officer

Annual Giving Officer

Regional Grants Officer

Planned Giving Officer

Temple
jason.duckworth55@gmail.com 

(254) 449-1187

(512) 497-4984Northwest Austin jhenry45@austin.rr.com

(512) 470-3943Pflugerville serita.lacasse@gmail.com

(254) 291-4890

District Leader Contact Roster

rotarybob5870@gmail.com
(254) 371-9474

(818) 271-6415

(512) 657-9085Cedar Park-Leander jwchap@yahoo.com

Killeen Heights

(512) 627-8546Pflugerville
scubashannon41@gmail.com

PDG Dian Edwards Austin North Metro Passport dg5630.2012@gmail.com (402) 340-6166

Pam Blankenzee South Austin
pblankenzee@ca.rr.com

PDG Jerry Chapman

DG Bob Crouch

Jason Duckworth

PDG Shannon Coleman

Rod Henry Temple rod@templechamber.com (254) 423-6235

Bernie Satterwhite Flatonia
bmsatterwhite@icloud.com

(713) 444-2394

PDG Rich Kaye Temple-South richkaye@hot.rr.com

PDG Jim Henry

Serita Lacasse
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